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PLAN HOLDER LIST 
TROY ROAD BIKE PATH 

DELAWARE, OHIO 
BID NUMBER 02-15 

 

 
COMPANY NAME CONTACT ADDRESS E-MAIL PHONE No. FAX NO. 

1 Shelly and Sands, Inc. Jeff Schultz 
1515 Harmon Ave 
Columbus, OH 43223 

j.schultz@shellyandsands.com  614-444-5100 614-444-5481 

2 Strawser Paving Company Corey Strawser 
1595 Frank Road 
Columbus, OH 43223 

cstrawser@strawserpaving.com 614-276-5273 614-276-7565 

3 Vititoe Construction Inc. Kim Vititoe 
18415 County Line Rd 
Ostander, OH 43061 

vititoe@frontier.com  740-666-1045 - 

4 Columbus Asphalt Paving Dave Power 
1196 Technology Dr. 
Gahanna, OH 43230 

dpower@capasphalt.com  614-759-9800 614-759-9611 

5 Janco LLC Michael Nadalin 
9015 Heritage Dr. 
Plain City, OH 43064 

jancollc@yahoo.com  317-450-2907 614-675-9999 

6 Mid-Ohio Paving Charlie Stewart 
6095 Columbus Rd 
Centerburg, OH 43011 

charliestewartmop@yahoo.com  740-358-8436 - 

7 
Cyrus Concrete Construction, 
Inc. 

Chris Cyrus 
2322 Buttermilk Hill Rd. 
Delaware, OH 43015 

ccyrus@cyrusconstruction.com  740-595-9680 740-595-3934 

8 Neff Paving and Concrete, LLC Rob Nightwine 
4425 Columbus Pike 
Delaware, Ohio 43015 

neffpavingrob@gmail.com  740-548-7014 740-548-7143 

9 
Park Enterprise Construction 
CO. Inc 

Tim Klingel 
560 Barks Rd. W. 
Marion, Ohio 43302 

tklingel@parkenterpriseconstruction.com  740-223-7275 740-223-0039 

10 J & J Schlaegel, Inc. Diana Maddox 
518 Miami Street 
Urbana, OH 43078 

jjschlaegel@ctcn.net  937-625-2045 937-652-2046 

11       

12       
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Contractors: 
j.schultz@shellyandsands.com 
cstrawser@strawserpaving.com 
vititoe@frontier.com 
dpower@capasphalt.com 
jancollc@yahoo.com 
charliestewartmop@yahoo.com 
ccyrus@cyrusconstruction.com 
neffpavingrob@gmail.com 
tklingel@parkenterpriseconstruction.com 
jjschlaegel@ctcn.net 
 

Plan Rooms: 
adam.bouman@mhfi.com  
aeversole@ISQFT.com 
Carol@cncnewsonline.com 
COakley@aci-construction.org 
dodge_planroommw@mcgraw-hill.com 
dodge_reocmw@mcgraw-hill.com 
hszarka@bxohio.com 
info@bxohio.com 
Jeffrey_Petrey@mcgraw-hill.com 
kmccomb@ISQFT.com 
plans@cncnewsonline.com 
shannon_barber@mcgraw-hill.com 
Ted.Blaicher@constructionjournal.com 
Ted@cncnewsonline.com 
AMetcalf@bxohio.com 
avail@bxohio.com 
ablair@isqft.com 
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